Golf Course News Stock Report (8/1)

REGION JUNE Y.T.D. Company(Symbol) Price Ch‘;g%z(%) 52-wk range
NEW ENGLAND ¢ nviowa 2.0 -5.6% -0.3% Aventis (AVE) 65.61 5.8 52.78 - 79.59
Bayer (BAY) 25.20 21.5 22.55-36.00
MIDDLE ATLANTIC v i i 2.9% 24% BASF (BF) 38.50 16.5 27.15 - 46.85
EAST NORTH CENTRAL v oi w1 w 0.6% -10.5% Century Garden and Pet (CENT) 15.00 -10.6 6.60 - 18.49
Deere & Co. (DE) 42.02 -14.0 33.50 - 49.98
WEST NORTH CENTRAL s ui0 ot 5050 <8.00% % Dow Chemical Co. (DOW) 28.87 14.4 23.66 - 38.67
SOUTH ATLANTIC o Wi /e v e 5C ca i) 1.8% 1.0% Golf Trust of America (GTA) 2.68 -18.5 2.30-8.80
: 5 . Ingersoll-Rand (IR) 38.39 -15.0 30.40 - 54.40
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 1\ i -1.3% -4.0% Lesco Inc. (LSCO) 12.00 43 6.10-12.26
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 1 = oc 1 4.7% 0.2% ¢ Monsanto Co. (MON) 15.20 -14.1 13.20 -.37.90
: = National Golf Properties (TEE) FI45 25.8 4.30-25.26
MOUNTAIN 170, €0 v A2 1T -3.5% -1.6% : Sy Rgents AG [SYT) 10.16 181 8 50 - 13.20
PACIFIC x5 o e 2.0% 0.5% = Textron Inc. (TXT) 39.40 122 31.29-57.24
* The percentages above represent the difference in number of rounds played in the month of June ':f Toll Brothers (TOL) 22.85 29.1 12.93-31.80
2002 to the number of rounds played in June 2001. ; Toro Co. (TTC) 50.00 11.9 39.00-62.75
YEAR-TO-DATE GOLF PROJECT ACTIVITY (MONTHLY CHANGE) NGF renovation numbers
The NGF’s monthly Golf Project
NEW ADDITIONS TOTAL Report numbers do not include
PROPOSED 389 (+5) 66 (-1) 455 (+4) courses classified as reconstruc-
IN PLANNING 405 (-16) 70 (-4) 475 (-20) tions or renovations. This year to
date, 45 reconstructed courses
UNDER CONSTRUCTION 385 (-17) 183 (+1) 568 (-16) afe under conshuchion. and 12
COMPLETED 122(+30) 68 (+13) 190 (+43) have opened.
Source: National Golf Foundation
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RECEIVE INFORMATION DIRECTLY FROM ADVERTISERS IN THIS ISSUE!

Continental Bridge 800-328-2047 www.continentalbridge.com / conbridg@continentalbridge.com
Enwood Structures 800-777-8648 . www.enwood.com / mikee@enwood .com
Excel Bridge Mfg. ..562-944-0701 562 944- 4025 www.excelbridge.com / excelbridg@gte.net

COURSE ACCESSORIES
Advertiser Phone Fax Email/Website

Green Touch Industries 561-659-5525 561-659-5995 www.green-touch.com / allan@green-touch.com
Salvarani 888-327-3031 888-326-5225 joseph@salvarani.com

Aqua Aid, Inc axeines www.aqua-aid.com

BASF .. 800 545- 9525 www.turffacts.com

BASF 2 800-545-9525 ... ... 919-547- www.turffacts.com

BASF .... 800-545-9525 ... . 919-547- www.turffacts.com

Harrell’s * .... 800-282-8007 ... www.harrell's.com

Magnum Research Corp. .... ... 800-729-0561 .... -437- www.magnumresearchcorp.com / magnumr@magnumresearch.com
Pursell Technologies INc. .......cccccciiimnicniicnnsnninne B iR I ke shierassd 800-334-8583 ... www.polyon.com

Advertiser Phone Fax Erhail/Webgite

530-271-0591 www.aquaso2.com / jwebb@aquaso2.com
Harrington/Harco Corporation ... ... 434-845- ....434-845-8562 .... .. www.harcofittings.com / sales @harcofittings.com
ISM Golf -49 |- ... 207-846-6736 ... .. Www.irrigationsystem.com
SyncroFlo -447 - 770-409-3292 www.syncroflo.com

MOWERS, TURF GROOMING EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES
Advertiser Page Phone Fax Email/Website

317-808-0707 317-808-0706 www.lastec.com
800-845-7249 604-794-7078 www.tycrop.com / turfsales@tycrop.com

SEED AND SOD
Advertiser Phone Fax Email/Website

Quail Valley Farms 800-666-0007 501-975-6286 www.quailvalley.com
Tee-2-Green ..... 503-651-2130 503-651-2351 .. tee-2-green.com

Advertiser Phone Fax Email/Website
Bird-X -226- 312-226-2480 www.bird-x.com
Chestnut Identity Apparel -336- 831-336-8977 ... “—

Hinspergers Poly Ind./Evergreen Turf Covers .... -272- 905-272-3769 ... .. www.hinspergers, com
Mark Eliot Design -972- 203-972-9132 ... - —

Spectrum Technologies, Inc. .... -436- 815-436-4460 .... .. WWw.specmeters.com
Underground Rake Caddie -944- www.rakecaddie.com

* Appears in regional editions.

When requesting information, please mention Golf Course News 9/02.
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